

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026766

ZWILLING | COUNTRY - Coffee spoon - 140mm - polished



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Zwilling Country Coffee Spoon 140mm Polished

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Country Coffee Spoon. This exquisite spoon is designed for both functionality and elegance, making it an essential addition to your coffee and dining experience. Crafted with care, it combines durability with timeless design.

2. Safety Information

- Warning: This product is intended for adult use. Keep out of reach of children.
- Usage: Avoid using the spoon for purposes other than intended. This is a utensil meant for serving and enjoying food.
- Storage: Store the spoon in a dry place to prevent any damage or corrosion. Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures.
- Cleaning: Always use recommended cleaning methods (see Cleaning and Maintenance section). Avoid abrasive cleaners that may damage the shiny surface.
- Handling: Handle with care; the spoon may become hot when used for hot foods or beverages.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Polished
- Length: 140mm
- Weight: 0.015kg

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Zwilling Country Coffee Spoon. Simply remove the spoon from its packaging, and it is ready for use. Ensure that all packaging materials are disposed of properly.

5. Operation

- To use the spoon, scoop or stir your coffee or other beverages. The ergonomic design ensures a comfortable grip.
- It can also serve desserts or sides, making it a versatile tool for various culinary applications.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: For best results, wash the spoon by hand with mild detergent and warm water. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth to maintain the shine.
- Dishwasher Safe: The spoon is also dishwasher safe. Place it in the cutlery section of the dishwasher for convenient cleaning. Avoid mixing with other metals in the dishwasher to prevent scratching.
- Do not use steel wool or abrasive materials for cleaning as they can scratch the surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- Stains: If staining occurs, try soaking the spoon in warm, soapy water for approximately 10-15 minutes before cleaning.
- Scratches: Minor scratches can occur over time; however, they do not affect the spoon's function. For more serious scratches, contact customer service for advice.

8. Disposal

When the Zwilling Country Coffee Spoon has reached the end of its life cycle, it can be disposed of as per local recycling guidelines for stainless steel products. Do not dispose of in regular household waste.

9. Contact

For any questions or concerns regarding your Zwilling Country Coffee Spoon, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase! Enjoy your new Zwilling Country Coffee Spoon.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Zwilling Country Kaffeelöffel 140mm Poliert

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Zwilling Country Kaffeelöffels. Dieser stilvolle Löffel ist aus hochwertigem Edelstahl gefertigt und bietet eine langanhaltende Haltbarkeit sowie ein ansprechendes Design.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Vorschrift: Dieser Löffel ist zur Verwendung mit Lebensmitteln bestimmt. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht für andere Zwecke.
- Schutz vor Verletzungen: Achten Sie beim Gebrauch auf scharfe Kanten. Kinder sollten nur unter Aufsicht verwendet werden.
- Hitzeempfindlichkeit: Nicht mit heißen Flüssigkeiten oder Speisen in direkten Kontakt bringen, da dies zu Verbrühungen führen kann.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Länge: 140 mm
- Oberfläche: Poliert
- Gewicht: 25 g
- Design: Klassisch und elegant

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Da es sich um ein Gebrauchsgut handelt, erfordert der Zwilling Country Kaffeelöffel keine spezielle Installation. Entfernen Sie den Löffel einfach aus der Verpackung, und er ist bereit zur Verwendung.

5. Bedienung

Der Zwilling Country Kaffeelöffel kann zum Servieren von Kaffee, Dessert oder anderen Lebensmitteln verwendet werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Löffel vor dem Gebrauch sauber ist.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Handwäsche empfohlen: Zur Erhaltung des Glanzes und der Qualität wird die Handwäsche empfohlen.
- Spülmaschinenfest: Kann auch in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es auf dem oberen Rack platziert ist.
- Trocknen: Gleich nach dem Waschen mit einem weichen Tuch abtrocknen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Glanzverlust: Bei Verlust des Glanzes kann ein Edelstahlreiniger verwendet werden, um den ursprünglichen Zustand wiederherzustellen.
- Kratzer: Vermeiden Sie es, den Löffel mit scharfen Gegenständen zu bearbeiten, um Kratzer zu verhindern.

8. Entsorgung

Der Kaffeelöffel ist wiederverwertbar. Bei der Entsorgung beachten Sie bitte die lokalen Recyclingrichtlinien für Edelstahl.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Zwilling Country Koffielepel 140mm - Gepolijst

1. Algemene Informatie

De Zwilling Country Koffielepel is een hoogwaardig keukengerei gemaakt van roestvrij staal. Met een lengte van 140 mm is deze lepel ideaal voor het serveren van koffie en andere warme dranken. Het gepolijste oppervlak zorgt voor een elegante uitstraling en maakt het eenvoudig om te reinigen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepel alleen voor het beoogde gebruik, zoals het serveren van koffie.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de lepel op zeer hete oppervlakken om verbranding te voorkomen.
- Houd de lepel buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Bij gebruik met gevoelige materialen, zoals keramiek of glas, moet voorzichtigheid worden betracht om krassen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 140 mm
- Kleuren: Gepolijst
- Gewicht: 20 g

4. Opstelling en Installatie

De Zwilling Country Koffielepel vereist geen installatie. Haal de lepel uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele schade. De lepel is direct klaar voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

Om de lepel te gebruiken, pak deze stevig vast en gebruik deze voor het roeren of serveren van uw favoriete koffie of warme dranken. Maak altijd een zorgvuldige beweging om morsen te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- De lepel kan met de hand gewassen worden met warm water en afwasmiddel.
- Voor een grondige reiniging kan de lepel ook in de vaatwasser.
- Droog de lepel goed af om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het gepolijste oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Het oppervlak vertoont krassen: Dit kan ontstaan door schurende schoonmaakmiddelen; gebruik een zachte doek voor het reinigen.
- Lepel is dof geworden: Polijst het oppervlak met een speciaal roestvrijstalen reinigingsmiddel.

8. Afvalverwerking

De Zwilling Country Koffielepel is gemaakt van 100% recyclebaar materiaal. Bij het weggooien van de lepel, neem deze mee naar een recyclingpunt voor metaal.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u ons bereiken via:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Deze handleiding bevat belangrijke informatie voor een veilig en efficiënt gebruik van de Zwilling Country Koffielepel. Bewaar deze handleiding goed.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara de Café Zwilling Country 140mm Pulida

1. Información General

La cuchara de café Zwilling Country de 140 mm pulida está diseñada para ofrecer una experiencia elegante y funcional en la degustación de café. Fabricada con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, esta cuchara combina durabilidad con un diseño atractivo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Esta cuchara está diseñada exclusivamente para el uso de café y otros líquidos similares. No utilizar para otros fines que puedan dañar el producto.
- Evitar el calor extremo: No exponga la cuchara a fuentes de calor intenso.
- Cuidado de los bordes: Maneje la cuchara con cuidado para evitar cortes.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar la cuchara antes de su primer uso y después de cada uso.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde la cuchara en un lugar seco y seguro para evitar daños.

3. Resumen del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Longitud: 140 mm
- Acabado: Pulido
- Usos recomendados: Café, postres, y uso general de cocina

4. Configuración e Instalación

La cuchara no requiere instalación. Al recibir el producto:

1. Retire la cuchara del empaque.
2. Inspeccione la cuchara para asegurarse de que no haya daños.
3. Enjuague con agua caliente antes de usar.

5. Operación

- Para usar la cuchara, simplemente sumérgala en el café y use su forma para mezclar o servir.
- Para obtener el mejor sabor, utilice la cuchara para mezclar azúcares o cremas hasta que se integren.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave la cuchara a mano con jabón suave y agua caliente.
- También es apta para lavavajillas, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para mantener el brillo y evitar rayones.
- Seque bien con un paño suave después de la limpieza para prevenir manchas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Cuchara manchada: Si la cuchara presenta manchas o decoloración, utilice un limpiador de acero inoxidable.
- Dificultad para limpiar: Remoje en agua caliente con jabón durante unos minutos antes de limpiar.

8. Eliminación

Este producto está fabricado de acero inoxidable y se puede reciclar. Verifique las regulaciones locales sobre el reciclaje y la eliminación de metales.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Cuillère à Café Zwilling Country 140 mm Poli

1. Informations Générales

La cuillère à café Zwilling Country est un ustensile de cuisine haut de gamme, conçu pour apporter une touche d'élégance à votre table. Fabriquée avec des matériaux de qualité supérieure, elle assure une durabilité et une utilisation agréable.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la cuillère à café comme un outil pour d'autres fonctions que celles pour lesquelles elle a été conçue.
- Évitez le contact avec des substances corrosives qui pourraient endommager l'acier inoxydable.
- Ne pas placer la cuillère à café au-dessus de sources de chaleur directe.
- Ne pas utiliser des produits abrasifs pour le nettoyage.
- Vérifiez que l'ustensile est en intégrité avant usage pour éviter les blessures.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit : Cuillère à Café Zwilling Country
- Longueur : 140 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable poli
- Entretien : Lavable au lave-vaisselle
- Conception : Élégante et ergonomique

4. Installation et Montage

La cuillère à café ne nécessite aucun montage. Avant utilisation, il suffit de la laver à l'eau chaude savonneuse ou au lave-vaisselle pour enlever toute poussière ou résidu d'usine. Assurez-vous qu'elle soit complètement sèche avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la cuillère à café pour les tasses de café et autres boissons chaudes. Sa forme ergonomique permet une manipulation aisée, et son design poli ajoute une touche raffinée à votre expérience de dégustation.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Après chaque utilisation, rincez la cuillère à café à l'eau chaude.
- Lavez-la à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse ou placez-la au lave-vaisselle.
- Séchez soigneusement la cuillère avant de la ranger pour éviter toute tache d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Si la cuillère présente des taches, utiliser une pâte de bicarbonate de soude et de l'eau pour frotter légèrement.
- Si des marques de chaleur apparaissent, un nettoyant pour métaux doux peut être utilisé.
- Si la cuillère semble déformée, ne pas utiliser. Contacter le service client pour plus d'assistance.

8. Élimination

La cuillère à café est recyclable. Lorsque vous n'en avez plus besoin, veuillez la déposer dans un conteneur de recyclage pour matériaux métalliques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou souci concernant le produit, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: ZWILLING Country Cucchiaino da Caffè 140mm Lucido

1. Informazioni generali

Il cucchiaino da caffè ZWILLING Country è progettato per offrire un'esperienza ottimale durante la degustazione del caffè. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo cucchiaino combina estetica e funzionalità, rendendolo un'aggiunta elegante a qualsiasi servizio da tavola.

2. Informazioni di sicurezza

- Utilizzare il cucchiaino solo per scopi alimentari.
- Evitare l'esposizione prolungata a sostanze corrosive o acide.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici per mescolare o grattare per evitare graffi.
- Si raccomanda di lavare a mano il cucchiaino per preservare la finitura lucida.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Lunghezza: 140 mm
- Finitura: Lucida
- Design ergonomico per un'impugnatura confortevole
- Facile da abbinare a diversi stili di servizio

4. Installazione e configurazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione formale per il cucchiaino da caffè ZWILLING Country. Assicurarsi che sia pulito e asciutto prima dell'uso. Conservare in un luogo asciutto e pulito.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare qualsiasi bevanda calda o fredda, come caffè e tè. Grazie al suo design ergonomico, il cucchiaino è comodo da tenere e utilizzare.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone per prolungare la durata del prodotto.
- Evitare detersivi abrasivi e schegge.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per prevenire macchie d'acqua.
- Non raccomandare il lavaggio in lavastoviglie.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se il cucchiaino presenta segni di ossidazione, pulirlo con una pasta di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua.
- Per eliminare eventuali macchie, utilizzare un detersivo specifico per acciaio inossidabile.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il cucchiaino non è più utilizzabile, smaltirlo in modo responsabile, separandolo dai rifiuti organici e riciclandolo secondo le normative locali.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania